If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy or need support with the app, do not hesitate to contact us at pran@pranapps.com

Privacy Policy of Floating Image (April 18, 2020) (Updated: July 18, 2020 for Twitch.TV)

Pranapps operates the Floating Image app, which provides the SERVICE.

This page is used to inform app visitors and users regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information if anyone decided to use our Service, the Floating Image app.

If you choose to use our Service, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation with this policy. The Personal Information that the app collects are used for providing and improving the Service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

The terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms and Conditions, which is accessible at:

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1VW8-AhhEHI9i8K8u1sMWuBRIv_P5ezkAR-iAet8xuq8/edit2ps=sharing

unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy.

Information Collection and Use

All the data will stay in the app on your local device. Image processing is done on your device and the images data never leaves your device. None of this data leaves your local device (unless you manually decide to send data from the app which will be your responsibility) and we do not collect any data on our servers. We do not have access to any of your data, images and all your image data is your own property. If the content in the clipboard is a URL/Link to an image hosted elsewhere from the local device, then the app makes an outgoing request to download that image from the URL/Link. The app does not contain ads. We do not have any server or third party analytics etc and none of your data from the app gets logged anywhere outside the local device.

Twitch.TV For privacy disclosure:

https://discuss.dev.twitch.tv/t/how-will-twitch-embed-updates-affect-mobile-app-embeds/26008/40

As you might notice, they say:

"Since we currently do not have a native solution (e.g. embed SDK), we suggest the following means to embed Twitch into your mobile applications. Create a static or dynamic webpage that embeds the Twitch content you would like to include on mobile and add the parent parameter with that domain. Then use the URL of that webpage with any relevant query parameters if dynamically generated for your WebView (e.g. video ID)."

So using this workaround, I have gotten it to work. Notice that due to this workaround, Twitch requests from my app now get routed to my CloudFlare worker which embeds the Twitch inside a container site with the domain "floatingembedsupportfortwitchtv.favicons.workers.dev" and therefore, you will see the app make a request to that URL when using Twitch.

Your requests don't get logged on my end. The CloudFlare simply provides a container site which allows Twitch embedding. Just wanted to make this clear for privacy reasons.

Security

We value your trust in providing the app your Personal Information, thus we are striving to use commercially acceptable means of protecting it. If you do decide to send data from the app and share the data, remember that no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure and reliable, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security if you decide to send data from the app.

Links to Other Sites

Our Service may contain links to other apps and sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that app or site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these apps. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, we advise you to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy

Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy or need support with the app, do not hesitate to contact us at pran@pranapps.com